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DESCRIPTION 

Body 

Cover 

0-ring 

Cap Screw 

Hex Nut 

Cover (w/o holes) 

Seat Ring 

Gasket 

Arm 

Bushing-Swing Pin 

Swing Pin 

Retaining Clip 

Retaining Clip 

Check Disk (2-1/2" - 8") 

Seat Disc (10" Only) 

Disc Holder (10" Only) 

Disc Retainer (10" Only) 

Capscrew (10" Only) 

Load Pin 

LOY/er Spring Retainer 

Spring Stem 

Elastic Stop Jam Nut 

Spring 

Spring Shim 

Spring Shim 

Spring Guide 

Upper Spring Retainer 

Bushing Spring Stem 

Pivot Bearing 

Flange Gasket 

Bearing Socket 

Hex Jam Nut 

Capscrew (10" Only) 

Washer 

Flange Nut 

Flange Nut 

Cover 

Bolt 

Washer 

Bolt 

Gasket 

0-ring 

Back Up Ring 

Cover 

Ball Valve 

Nipple 

Gate Valve (OS& Y) 

Bulkhead Fitting 

Bulkhead Fitting 

Bulkhead Fitting 

Gasket 

Gasket 

Washer 

Washer 

Nut 

Nut 

Identification Plate 

Identification Plate 

Drive Screw 

Clamp 876V Only 

•Not Shown 

MATERIALS 

A536 GR 65-45-12 

A536 GR 65-45-12 

EPDM ASTM D2000 

Plated Steel 

Plated Steel 

A536 GR 65-45-12 

B524 Alloy C83600 

EPDM ASTM D2000 

B584 Alloy C83600 

Acetal Resin 

304 SS 

302 SS 

302 SS 

EPDM Coated GR, 45 

Ductile Iron w/ type 

304 SS 

Silicone ASTM D2000 

ASTM A743 304 SS 

ASTM A743 304 SS 

18-8 SS 

304SS 

B584 Alloy C83600 

304SS 

18-8 SS 

A313 Type 631 SS 

Acetal Resin 

Acetal Resin 

B 130 Alloy C22000 

B584 Alloy C83600 

Acetal Resin 

B585 Alloy C83600 

Rubber/Fabric 

Acetal Resin 

18-8 SS 

18-8 SS 

302 SS 

Plated Steel 

Plated Steel 

A36 SU. Epoxy Coated 

Plated Steel 

Plated Steel 

Plated Steel 

EPDM ASTM 02000 

EPDM ASTM 01999 

Acetal Resin 

B584 Alloy C83600 

B584 Alloy C83600 

Brass 

AWWAC509 

B584 Alloy C83600 

B584 Alloy C83600 

B584 Alloy C83600 

EPDM ASTM 02000 

EPDM ASTM 02001 

B36 Alloy 260 

B36 Alloy 260 

B584 Alloy C83601 

B584 Allloy C83602 

B36 Alloy C26000 

B36 Alloy C26000 

Stainless Steel 

AWWAC606 
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Flow Curves 
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A-Vertical orientation (model 870V) 
B-Standard orientation (model 870 and 870V) 

0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 

Flow Orientation 
Standard orientation is inlet flow vertical up, outlet flow vertical down_ 
Vertical orientation is inlet and outlet flow vertical up. 

KIT DESCRIPTION 

Check Replacement Kit 
(items 2.1, 3, 3.1. 3.2. 3.4, 4, 4.1, 4.2, 
5, 5.1, 6, 7, 8, 9, 9.1, 10, 11, 12, 12.1, 
13, 15, 16, 17) 

8561876 DCDA Inlet Spring Module 
(items5.1, 7, 8, 9, 9.1, 10.10.2, 11, 12, 12.1) 
(8" - rtem 10.3) 

856/876 DCDA Outlet Spring Module 

850 
870M 
856 
876M 

(items 5.1, 7, 8, 9, 9.1, 10, 10.2, 10.3, 11, 12, 12.1) 
(8" - item 10.3) 

870/876 Disc Assembly 
(items 6, 16, 17) 

Seat Ring I Arm Assembly 
(items 3, 3.1, 3.2, 3.4, 4, 4.1, 4.2, 5) 

870/876 Rubber Kit 
(items2.1, 3.1, 6, 15, 26, 35, 35.1, 45, 45.1) 

870M/876(V) Cover Assembly OuUet 
Check only (items 2.1, 2.5, 15) 

Bulkhead Fittings Assembly Cover 
(items 43.1, 45.1, 46.1, 47.1) 
Bulkhead Fittings Assembly Cover 
(items 43, 45, 46, 47) 

Bulkhead Fittings Assembly Body & Cover 
(items 43, 45, 46, 47) 

Bulkhead Plug Assembly 
2nd Check Cover (N & V Units) Ea~y Prod. 
(items 44, 45.1, 46.1, 47.1) 
Bulkhead Plug Assembly 
2nd Check Cover (N & V Units) Ea~y Prod. 
(items 44, 45, 46, 47) 

2-1/2" 

905-527 
905-528 
905-529 
905-530 

3" 

905-527 
905-528 
905-529 
905-530 

4" 

905-534 
905-534 
905-536 
905-536 

6" 

905-537 
905-537 
905-538 
905-538 

905-147 905-147 905-148 905-149 

905-147 905-147 905-148 905-149 

905-152 905-152 905-153 905-154 

905-157 905-157 905-158 905-159 

905-162 905-162 905-163 905-164 

905-244 905-244 905-245 905-246 

905-275 905-275 905-275 

905-276 905-276 905-276 

905-211· 905-277" 905-277" 905-277 

905-278 905-278 905-278 

905-279 

8" 

905-539 
905-539 
905-541 
905-541 

10" 

905-539 
905-540 
905-541 
905-542 

905-150 (856) 
905-150 905-151 (876) 

905-150 (856) 
905-150 905-151 (876) 

905-155 400-145 

905-160 (850/856) 
905-160 905-161 (870/876) 

905-165 905-166 

905-247 905-248 

905-277 905-277 

905-279 905-279 




